HOV Pooled Fund Study Balance Sheet

HOV PFS Funding Status 09-2007.xIs
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Year Iltem Running Balance | Task Order No. Misc. Notes
2002 |Obligation for 2002 205,000.00 | $ 205,000.00
2002 Expenditure
Total Expenditures for 2002 -
2002 Total Funds Available at Year End $ 205,000.00
2003 |Obligation for 2003 255,000.00 | $ 460,000.00
2003 Expenditure
$250,000 Operations 1IQC
HOV Facility Performance Monitoring, Evaluation & Contract Task Order w/ Battelle &
Reporting (100% FHWA funded project) - BA82B010 TTI
2003 Total Funds Available at Year End $ 460,000.00
2004 |Obligation for 2004 255,000.00 | $ 715,000.00
2004 Expenditure
1QC Contract DTFH61-01-C-
HOV Lane Hours of Operations & Eligibility 00182 Task Order w/ Battelle &
Requirements (124,684.00) BA82B035 TTI
1QC Contract Task Order w/
HOV Lane Enforcement Handbook (149,618.00) BA82B034 Battelle & TTI
1QC Contract Task Order w/
HOV Lane Safety Considerations (200,000.00) BA82B034 Battelle & TTI
Total Expenditures for 2004 (474,302.00) | $ 240,698.00
2004 Total Funds Available at Year End $ 240,698.00
2005 |Obligation for 2005 290,000.00 | $ 530,698.00
2005 Expenditure
1QC Contract DTFH61-01-C-
00182 Task Order w/ Battelle &
HOV Facility Inventory and Clearinghouse (100,000.00) BA82A046 URS
HOV Lane Hours of Operations & Eligibility
Requirements - Primer & Outreach Material (35,000.00)
Total Expenditures for 2005 (135,000.00) | $ 395,698.00
2005 Total Funds Available at Year End $ 395,698.00
2006 |Obligation for 2006 $295,000.00] $ 690,698.00
2006 Expenditure
ID/IQ Contract Task Order w/
Implications of Lane Pricing on Existing HOV Lanes (150,000.00) BAH & HNTB
ID/IQ Contract DTFH61-06-D-
00007 Task Order w/ Battelle &
Automated Vehicle Occupancy Enforcement (100,000.00) TTI
Total Expenditures for 2006 (250,000.00) | $ 440,698.00
2006 Total Funds Available at Year End $ 440,698.00
2007 |Obligation for 2007 $150,000.00| $ 590,698.00
Additional Commitment Expected 155,000.00 | $ 745,698.00
2007 Expenditure
HOV Marketing Manual - Revision (150,000.00) Project selected for 2005
HOV PFS Movie/Media Kit (100,000.00) Project selected for 2008
Hybrid Briefing Paper (100% FHWA Program
Management Funds) - Project selected for 2008
Evaluation of Markings and Delineation for
Concurrent Flow HOV Lanes (200,000.00) Project selected for 2006
HOV Facility Demand Estimation Techniques (250,000.00) Project selected for 2007
Total Planned Expenditures for 2007 (700,000.00) | $ 45,698.00
2007 |Projected Balance at Year End $ 45,698.00
2008 |Commitment for 2008 $75,000.00 $120,698.00
Additional Commitment Expected $230,000.00| $ 350,698.00
2008 Expenditure
Human Factors in HOV/HOT Facility Design and
Safety (200,000.00) Project selected for 2008
HOV/HOT Facility Planning Handbook (120,000.00) Project selected for 2007
Total Planned Expenditures for 2008 (320,000.00) | $ 30,698.00
2008 |Projected Balance at Year End $ 30,698.00




